
All buses from Middlebury will serve GMT’s main platform at the Downtown Transportation Center (DTC)
(T) = TRANSFER HUB access to other routes is possible
 R  = STOP BY REQUEST For details call 802-388-2287 (Mon-Fri from 7:00am-6:00pm) or ask a driver to assist you.
 X  = STOP NOT AVAILABLE
NO DEVIATIONS ON WEEKDAYS.
DEVIATIONS UP TO 1/4 MILE ON SATURDAYS call a day ahead or ask driver to assist.
CONTINUOUS TRAVEL ACROSS COUNTIES (Burlington to Rutland & Rutland to Burlington - weekday evenings)
Prearranged rides are available from Middlebury for evening riders wishing to continue from Burlington to Rutland or Rutland 
to Burlington.
◊	 Riders must call TVT at 802-388-2287 (Mon-Fri 7am-6pm) to arrange a connection 48 hours in advance (2 business days).
◊	 A TVT Volunteer Driver will meet the Burlington LINK or 116 Commuter rider at Middlebury Academy St and transport to anywhere 

along the Rutland Connetor route, including 1/4 mile deviation from route, or
◊	 A TVT Volunteer Driver will meet the Rutland Connector rider at Middlebury Academy St and transport to anywhere along the  

Burlington LINK or 116 Commuter routes.
◊	 The fee for this service is equal to the current bus fare, if any.           MAP & SATURDAY SCHEDULE ON NEXT PAGE →

FARE
FREE

LINK to Burlington Schedule | MONDAY-FRIDAY              effective 7/1/25

AM PM

N
O

R
T

H
B

O
U

N
D

Middlebury, Academy St 6:15 7:15 1:45 3:20
Middlebury, 700 Exchange St R R R R
Vergennes, Main St @ Green St 6:38 7:38 2:05 3:39
Ferrisburgh, Park & Ride 6:43 7:43 2:10 3:44
Ferrisburgh, Rte 7 @ Old Hollow 6:50 R R R
Shelburne, VT Day School X 8:02 X X
Shelburne, LC Waldorf School X 8:04 X X
Shelburne, Opposite Town Offices 7:04 8:06 2:32 4:05
So. Burlington, VT Commons School X 8:14 X X
So Burlington, UMall X X 2:55 X
Burlington, UVM Medical Center 7:34 8:39 3:05 4:40
Burlington, DTC 7:45 8:45 3:15 4:50

S
O

U
T

H
B

O
U

N
D

Burlington, Pine St @ Electric Ave R R R R
Burlington, Shelburne Rd @ Home Ave 7:55 8:55 3:25 5:00
So. Burlington, Rice High School R X X X
So Burlington, VT Commons School X X 3:35 X
Shelburne, Town Offices 8:10 9:10 3:42 5:15
Shelburne, LC Waldorf School X X 3:45 X
Shelburne, VT Day School X X 3:48 X
Ferrisburgh, Rte 7 @ Stage Rd R R R R
Ferrisburgh, Park & Ride 8:32 9:32 4:08 5:37
Vergennes, Main St @ Opera House 8:35 9:35 4:12 5:40
Middlebury, 700 Exchange St R R R R
Middlebury, Academy St 9:00 10:00 4:35 6:05



FARE
FREE

SATURDAY LINK to Burlington Schedule                            effective 7/1/25

AM PM

N
O

R
T

H
B

O
U

N
D

Middlebury, College/ADK 9:45 12:13 4:45

Middlebury, Academy St 9:47 12:15 4:47

Vergennes, Main St @ Green St 10:07 12:35 5:07

Ferrisburgh, Park & Ride / Amtrak 10:10 12:38 5:10

Ferrisburgh, Rte 7 @ Old Hollow Rd 10:17 12:45 5:17

Shelburne, Opposite Town Offices R R R

So. Burlington, Shelburne Rd @ 
Shaw’s

R R R

Burlington Pine St @ Locust 10:53 1:21 5:53

Burlington, DTC 11:00 1:28 6:00

S
O

U
T

H
B

O
U

N
D

Burlington, Pine St @ Electric Ave 11:07 1:35 6:07

Burlington, Shelburne Rd @ Home Ave R R R

Shelburne, Town Offices R R R

Ferrisburgh, Rte 7 @ Stage Rd 11:40 2:08 6:40

Ferrisburgh, Park & Ride / Amtrak 11:47 2:15 6:47

Vergennes, Main St @ Opera House 11:50 2:18 6:50

Middlebury, College/ADK 12:13 2:41 7:13

Middlebury, Academy St 12:15 2:43 7:15


